
City Services, License & Permit Fees 

Water & Sewer Services 
Deposit    $135    
Delinquency fee   $15 
Reconnect fee    $25 
Returned check fee   $25 
 

Animal Services 
Dog license (1YR/3YR)   $10 per year for s/n (50% Sr. Disc.) 

$15 not S/N 
Replacement tag   $5 
Large animals license   $5 
Small animals license   $5 each type 
 
Impound fee    $25 
Daily pound fee   $10 
 

Kiwanis Park 
Reservation fee   $25 
Deposit (refundable)   $25 
 

Business Licenses & Permits 
Business License (DBA)  $5 one-time application fee 
Liquor License    $100 beer & wine/$375 liquor 
Special Events Permit   $50 
Alcohol & Catering Permit  $20 per day up to three days  
Solicitor Permit   $5 day/$15 week/$25 month/$100 year 
     $10 late fee  
 

City Office Services 
Public records search   City clerk’s salary per hour (ref. Idaho code 9-338) 
Copy fees    $.05 per page 
Outgoing fax fee   $3 up to three pages, $1 for each additional page 
Receiving fax fee   $1 per page 
Fingerprinting (Sheriff Annex)  $10 
Notary signature fee   No charge to residents 
 

09/07/23 - SC  

 

MONTHLY WATER charge is $40.65 base rate 
plus $1.75 per 1,000 gallons used. SEWER is 
$30.37 base rate plus $1.75 per 1,000 gallons 
used. GARBAGE is $15.41. 



 
 
 
Planning & Zoning 
*All costs for engineer reviews will be billed to the applicant. 

 
Conditional Use Permit    $125 
Variance      $125 
Subdivision Preliminary Plat    $25 
Subdivision Final Plat     $25 
Development Agreement    $250 
Right of Way Permit (Public Works ref.)  $50 
Parking Surface Permit    $50 

 
If any combination of the following are requested together, application fee will be a total of 
$250. 
 
 Annexation      $250 

Comprehensive Plan Change    $250 
Zone Change       $250 

 
 


